Aumb. 6775



The Edinburgh Gazette.

Centere

Published by Authority.

FRIDAY, JANUARY 29, 1858.

The following Notification is to be substituted for that which appeared in the Gazette of the 19th instant.

FOREIGN-OFFICE, January 11, 1858. HE Queen has been graciously pleased to appoint Edmund Arnout Grattan, Esq., to be Her Majesty's Consul at Antwerp.

> Board of Trade, Whitehall, January 26, 1858.

The Right Honourable the Lords of the Committee of Privy Council for Trade and Plantations have received, through the Secretary of State for Foreign Affairs, a copy of a Despatch from Her Majesty's Charge d'Affaires at Monte Video, enclosing copy of a Decree of the Monte Videan Government, opening the port of Mercedes, on the Rio Negro, for the importation of merchandize, subject to the Customs' Regulations of the place.

WHITEHALL, January 4, 1858.

The Right Honourable Sir Alexander Edmund Cockburn, Knt., Lord Chief Justice of Her Majesy's Court of Common Pleas, at Westminster, has appointed Henry Dobinson, of Carlisle, in the county of Cumberland, Gentleman, to be one of the Perpetual Commissioners for taking the acknowledgments of deeds to be executed by married women, under the Act passed for the abolition of fines and recoveries, and for the substitution of more simple modes of assurance, in stitution of more simple modes of assurance, in and for the county of Cumberland.

The Right Honourable Sir Alexander Edmund Cockburn, Knt., Lord Chief Justice of Her Majesty's Court of Common Pleas, at Westminster, has also appointed Frederick Fuller, of Rugby, in the county of Warwick, Gentleman, to be one of the Perpetual Commissioners for taking the acknowledgments of deeds to be executed by married women, under the Act passed for the abolition of fines and recoveries, and for the substitution of more simple modes of assurance, in and for the

county of Warwick.

The Right Honourable Sir Alexander Edmund Cockburn, Knt., Lord Chief Justice of Her Majesty's Court of Common Pleas, at Westminster,

has also appointed John Phillips, of Hastings, in the county of Sussex, Gentleman, to be one of the Perpetual Commissioners for taking the acknowledgments of deeds to be executed by married women, under the Act passed for the abolition of fines and recoveries, and for the substitution of more simple modes of assurance, in and for the county of Sussex.

The Right Honourable Sir Alexander Edmund Cockburn, Knt., Lord Chief Justice of Her Majesty's Court of Common Pleas, at Westminster, has also appointed George Paddock, the younger, of Hanley, in the county of Stafford, Gentleman, to be one of the Perpetual Commissioners for taking the acknowledgments of deeds to be executed by married women, under the Act passed for the abolition of fines and recoveries, and for the substitution of more simple modes of assurance, in and for the county of Stafford.

The Right Honourable Sir Alexander Edmund Cockburn, Knt., Lord Chief Justice of Her Majesty's Court of Common Pleas, at Westminster, has also appointed Thomas Loughborough, of Austin Friars, in the city of London, Gentleman, to be one of the Perpetual Commissioners for taking the acknowledgments of deeds to be even taking the acknowledgments of deeds to be executed by married women, under the Act passed for the abolition of fines and recoveries, and for the substitution of more simple modes of assurance in and for the city of London, also in and for the city and liberties of Westminster, and the counties of Middlesex and Surrey.

WHITEHALL, January 19, 1858.

The Right Honourable Sir Alexander Edmund Cockburn, Knt., Lord Chief Justice of Her Majesty's Court of Common Pleas, at Westminster, has appointed William Henry Egelstone Duncan, of Lincoln's-Inn-Fields, in the country of Middlesex, Gentleman, to be one of the Perpetual Commissioners for taking the acknowledgments of deeds to be executed by married women, NEW PAPER

the Act passed for the abolition of fines and re-coveries, and for the substitution of more modes of assurance, in and for the city of also in and for the city and liberties minster, and the county of Middlesex.

EDINBORGH